
Maple St. to Center St. Brick Alley Improvements

Village of Chagrin Falls

Bid Opening Date: February 18, 2022

Bid Tabulation Summary

 

Project No. 20025501

LIST OF BIDDERS

BIDDER

Schirmer Construction LLC1
31350 Industrial Parkway

Phone number: (440) 716-4900
North Olmsted, OH 44070

Platform Cement, Inc.2
7503 Tyler Boulevard

Phone number: (440) 285-5977
Mentor, OH 44060

Perk Company Inc.3
8100 Grand Avenue-Suite 300

Phone number: (216) 391-1444
Cleveland, OH 441043110

S.E.T. Inc.4
235 East Water Street, Suite C

Phone number: (330) 536-6724
Lowellville, OH 444361273

Eclipse Co., LLC5
11554 East Washington

Phone number: (440) 543-3493
Chagrin Falls, OH 44023

T.C. Construction Co., Inc.6
2936 Lynn Dr.

Phone number: (440) 585-1564
Willoughby Hills, OH 44092

Page   1February 22, 2022



Maple St. to Center St. Brick Alley Improvements
Village of Chagrin Falls

Bid Opening Date: February 18, 2022
Bid Tabulation Summary

 
Project No. 20025501

LIST OF TOTALS
NOTE: Bidders Informal Totals appear if different than bid tab calculated total.

Name Calculated Total
Bidder's

Informal Totals

Schirmer Construction LLC $157,217.00  1.
Perk Company Inc. $163,917.94  2.
Platform Cement, Inc. $164,182.00  3.
S.E.T. Inc. $194,702.11  4.
Eclipse Co., LLC $208,322.68  5.
T.C. Construction Co., Inc. $266,975.00 $274,485.00  6.

February 23, 2022 Page   1



Maple St. to Center St. Brick Alley Improvements
Village of Chagrin Falls

Bid Opening Date: February 18, 2022
Bid Tabulation Summary

 
Project No. 20025501

LIST OF ALL ITEMS
NOTE: Bidders Informal unit price or item total appear if different than bid tab calculated price.

Bidder's
Informal
Line Item

Total

Calculated
Line Item

Total

Bidder's
Informal

Unit Price
Calculated
Unit PriceMaterialLaborBidders

  1.    1.00 LS OF (SPC) PRECONSTRUCTION VIDEO DOCUMENTATION
$1,000.00$200.00$800.00Schirmer Construction LLC $1,000.00

$650.00$100.00$550.00Perk Company Inc. $650.00
$500.00$500.00$0.00Platform Cement, Inc. $500.00
$617.50$100.00$517.50S.E.T. Inc. $617.50
$500.00$0.00$500.00Eclipse Co., LLC $500.00
$700.00$700.00$0.00T.C. Construction Co., Inc. $700.00

  2.    1.00 LS OF (SPC) BONDS AND INSURANCES, AS PER PLAN
$4,000.00$4,000.00$0.00Schirmer Construction LLC $4,000.00
$1,800.00$100.00$1,700.00Perk Company Inc. $1,800.00
$1,625.00$1,625.00$0.00Platform Cement, Inc. $1,625.00
$3,209.60$3,209.60$0.00S.E.T. Inc. $3,209.60
$4,500.00$0.00$4,500.00Eclipse Co., LLC $4,500.00
$4,500.00$4,500.00$0.00T.C. Construction Co., Inc. $4,500.00

  3.    1.00 LS OF (202) EXCAVATION AND REMOVAL OF EXISTING PAVEMENT, CURB, & BASE, AS PER PLAN
$19,500.00$6,000.00$13,500.00Schirmer Construction LLC $19,500.00

$6,880.00$1,000.00$5,880.00Perk Company Inc. $6,880.00
$10,975.00$5,900.00$5,075.00Platform Cement, Inc. $10,975.00
$11,632.00$0.00$11,632.00S.E.T. Inc. $11,632.00
$18,000.00$0.00$18,000.00Eclipse Co., LLC $18,000.00
$30,000.00$30,000.00$0.00T.C. Construction Co., Inc. $30,000.00

  4.   10.00 SY OF (SPC) TYPE "B" PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT (ASPHALT OVER CONCRETE), ROADWAY, AS PER PLAN
$300.00$100.00$200.00Schirmer Construction LLC $3,000.00
$688.00$200.00$488.00Perk Company Inc. $6,880.00
$365.00$165.00$200.00Platform Cement, Inc. $3,650.00
$205.65$78.75$126.90S.E.T. Inc. $2,056.65$2,056.50
$505.00$305.00$200.00Eclipse Co., LLC $5,050.00
$600.00$400.00$200.00T.C. Construction Co., Inc. $6,000.00

Page   1February 23, 2022



Maple St. to Center St. Brick Alley Improvements
Village of Chagrin Falls

Bid Opening Date: February 18, 2022
Bid Tabulation Summary

 
Project No. 20025501

LIST OF ALL ITEMS
NOTE: Bidders Informal unit price or item total appear if different than bid tab calculated price.

Bidder's
Informal
Line Item

Total

Calculated
Line Item

Total

Bidder's
Informal

Unit Price
Calculated
Unit PriceMaterialLaborBidders

  5.  100.00 SF OF (608) 4 INCH CONCRETE WALK,  INCLUDING REMOVAL, AS PER PLAN
$26.00$10.00$16.00Schirmer Construction LLC $2,600.00
$25.25$5.10$20.15Perk Company Inc. $2,525.00
$40.00$16.00$24.00Platform Cement, Inc. $4,000.00
$18.37$7.00$11.37S.E.T. Inc. $1,837.00
$20.00$12.00$8.00Eclipse Co., LLC $2,000.00
$15.00$7.00$8.00T.C. Construction Co., Inc. $1,500.00

  6.  500.00 SF OF (608) 6 INCH CONCRETE WALK OR DRIVE APRON INCLUDING FIBROUS REINFORCING, INCLUDING REMOVAL, A
$26.00$12.00$14.00Schirmer Construction LLC $13,000.00
$16.50$7.20$9.30Perk Company Inc. $8,250.00
$20.00$10.00$10.00Platform Cement, Inc. $10,000.00
$19.23$8.00$11.23S.E.T. Inc. $9,615.00
$20.00$12.00$8.00Eclipse Co., LLC $10,000.00
$18.00$9.00$9.00T.C. Construction Co., Inc. $9,000.00

  7. 3,440.00 SF OF (SPC) BRICK PAVERS, PAVEMENT, PERMEABLE
$17.00$12.00$5.00Schirmer Construction LLC $58,480.00
$22.80$9.30$13.50Perk Company Inc. $78,432.00
$18.00$12.00$6.00Platform Cement, Inc. $61,920.00
$19.89$8.00$11.89S.E.T. Inc. $68,421.60
$22.00$13.00$9.00Eclipse Co., LLC $75,680.00
$30.00$15.00$15.00T.C. Construction Co., Inc. $103,200.00

  8.  751.00 FT OF (SPC) EDGE RESTRAINT, AS PER PLAN
$22.00$6.00$16.00Schirmer Construction LLC $16,522.00
$28.44$12.10$16.34Perk Company Inc. $21,358.44
$25.00$10.00$15.00Platform Cement, Inc. $18,775.00
$43.41$13.41$30.00S.E.T. Inc. $32,600.91
$56.00$34.00$22.00Eclipse Co., LLC $42,056.00
$55.00$15.00$40.00T.C. Construction Co., Inc. $65.00 $48,815.00$41,305.00

Page   2February 23, 2022



Maple St. to Center St. Brick Alley Improvements
Village of Chagrin Falls

Bid Opening Date: February 18, 2022
Bid Tabulation Summary

 
Project No. 20025501

LIST OF ALL ITEMS
NOTE: Bidders Informal unit price or item total appear if different than bid tab calculated price.

Bidder's
Informal
Line Item

Total

Calculated
Line Item

Total

Bidder's
Informal

Unit Price
Calculated
Unit PriceMaterialLaborBidders

  9.  393.00 FT OF (611) 6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, PERFORATED, AS PER PLAN
$35.00$13.00$22.00Schirmer Construction LLC $13,755.00
$22.00$7.20$14.80Perk Company Inc. $8,646.00
$52.00$34.00$18.00Platform Cement, Inc. $20,436.00
$65.25$27.68$37.57S.E.T. Inc. $25,643.25
$56.00$34.00$22.00Eclipse Co., LLC $22,008.00
$33.00$13.00$20.00T.C. Construction Co., Inc. $12,969.00

 10.    2.00 EACH OF (611) 6 INCH STORM SEWER TEST TEE/CLEAN OUT AND RISER, AS PER PLAN
$500.00$200.00$300.00Schirmer Construction LLC $1,000.00
$650.00$130.00$520.00Perk Company Inc. $1,300.00

$1,250.00$500.00$750.00Platform Cement, Inc. $2,500.00
$508.00$323.00$185.00S.E.T. Inc. $1,016.00
$791.00$475.00$316.00Eclipse Co., LLC $1,582.00
$800.00$200.00$600.00T.C. Construction Co., Inc. $1,600.00

 11.    1.00 EACH OF (611) 6 INCH STORM SEWER CONNECTION TO MAIN, AS PER PLAN
$1,500.00$500.00$1,000.00Schirmer Construction LLC $1,500.00
$2,300.00$425.00$1,875.00Perk Company Inc. $2,300.00
$4,500.00$2,000.00$2,500.00Platform Cement, Inc. $4,500.00

$963.05$463.05$500.00S.E.T. Inc. $963.05
$1,101.00$661.00$440.00Eclipse Co., LLC $1,101.00
$5,400.00$1,400.00$4,000.00T.C. Construction Co., Inc. $5,400.00

 12.    1.00 LS OF (624) MOBILIZATION
$10,000.00$3,000.00$7,000.00Schirmer Construction LLC $10,000.00

$5,100.00$1.00$5,099.00Perk Company Inc. $5,100.00
$1,100.00$600.00$500.00Platform Cement, Inc. $1,100.00

$23,675.00$735.00$22,940.00S.E.T. Inc. $23,675.00
$11,115.68$0.00$11,115.68Eclipse Co., LLC $11,115.68
$25,000.00$25,000.00$0.00T.C. Construction Co., Inc. $25,000.00

Page   3February 23, 2022



Maple St. to Center St. Brick Alley Improvements
Village of Chagrin Falls

Bid Opening Date: February 18, 2022
Bid Tabulation Summary

 
Project No. 20025501

LIST OF ALL ITEMS
NOTE: Bidders Informal unit price or item total appear if different than bid tab calculated price.

Bidder's
Informal
Line Item

Total

Calculated
Line Item

Total

Bidder's
Informal

Unit Price
Calculated
Unit PriceMaterialLaborBidders

 13.   85.00 CY OF (680) PERVIOUS BASE, ODOT 703.01-1 TABLE, NO. 57
$70.00$50.00$20.00Schirmer Construction LLC $5,950.00

$137.00$40.00$97.00Perk Company Inc. $11,645.00
$145.00$104.00$41.00Platform Cement, Inc. $12,325.00

$73.38$43.38$30.00S.E.T. Inc. $6,237.30
$92.00$55.00$37.00Eclipse Co., LLC $7,820.00

$220.00$110.00$110.00T.C. Construction Co., Inc. $18,700.00

 14.  382.00 SY OF (690) GEOGRID,  TX 160, AS PER PLAN
$5.00$3.00$2.00Schirmer Construction LLC $1,910.00
$8.25$1.50$6.75Perk Company Inc. $3,151.50

$18.00$12.00$6.00Platform Cement, Inc. $6,876.00
$5.70$3.70$2.00S.E.T. Inc. $2,177.40
$5.00$3.00$2.00Eclipse Co., LLC $1,910.00
$5.50$1.50$4.00T.C. Construction Co., Inc. $2,101.00

 15.    1.00 LS OF (SPC) CONTINGENCY/DISCRETIONARY ALLOWANCE
$5,000.00$5,000.00$0.00Schirmer Construction LLC $5,000.00
$5,000.00$5,000.00$0.00Perk Company Inc. $5,000.00
$5,000.00$5,000.00$0.00Platform Cement, Inc. $5,000.00
$5,000.00$5,000.00$0.00S.E.T. Inc. $5,000.00
$5,000.00$5,000.00$0.00Eclipse Co., LLC $5,000.00
$5,000.00$5,000.00$0.00T.C. Construction Co., Inc. $5,000.00

Page   4February 23, 2022


